	07-1;	3-2000		U.S.DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
MRD					
U.30.00			Atty. Dock	et No.: <u>MS-65/2(12</u>	27316.1)
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ned original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(i	es):	
Yacov YACOBI, Paul ENGLAN	חו	Name: Microsoft	Corporation		6) H e
Andrew D. ROSEN and Gideor		Address:		S.	
Andrew D. ROOLN and Glueon	IA. TUVAL			ے۔ م	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes <u>XX</u> No	Street Address: On	e Microsoft Way		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment Mer	ger	City: <u>Redmond</u>	State: WA	ZIP: <u>98052</u>	
Security Agreement Cha Other	nge of Name				
Execution Dates: <u>June 29, 2000</u>		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attache	ed?Yes XX N	10
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>				
	046082	07			
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the exect	ution date of the applica	tion is: June 29, 2	2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes XX I	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		6. Total number of a		nts involved: 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	•		
Name: Michael P. Straub, Eso	<u>l.</u>		(included with Fili		
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	<u>)</u>			fees required are	
Customer No. IDON60	1137			the deposit accou	int
Internal Address: 1 Bethany Road		listed belo	N.		
Street Address: Suite 56, Building 4		8. Deposit account n	umbor		
			<u>50-0463</u>		
City: <u>Hazlet</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>077</u>	<u>'30</u>		00-0400		
			opy of this page if pa	aying by deposit accou	nt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true	e and correct and any a	tached copy is a true	e copy of the original d	locument
Michael P. Straub	Michael A	2 Stand		I	00
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature		<u>June 30, 20</u> Date	000
Name of Forost orgining	Oigh		aes emorising cove	er sheet plus assignme	ent: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)			good omprising cove	a one of plus assigning	<u> </u>
		Do not det	ach 🙀s portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:		6		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks	£9 1 00		
	Washington D.C. 2023	31	<u> </u>		
			55		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she	et is estimated to average	e about 30 minutes per	docene to be reco	orded, including time to	}
reviewing the document and gathering the data h	eeded, and completing al	nd reviewing the sample	e comer sheet. Send	comments regarding t	this
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademan of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	rk Uttice, Ottice of information Project (0651-0011)	ation Systems, PK2-100	DUC, Washington, D.	C. 20231, and to the C	Office
or management and budget, Paperwork Reduction	π ετο με ει (000 τ-00 τ τ), Μ	vasningion, D.C. 20003			
			1000		
			01/11/2000		
		1		ENT	
		ĸ	CEL: 010905	5 FRAME: 027	σ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Paul England</u>, <u>Andrew D. Rosen</u>, <u>Yacov Yacobi</u>, and <u>Gideon A.</u> <u>Yuval</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of <u>16659</u> <u>Northup Way, Bellevue, WA 98008</u>, <u>17031 NE 195th St.</u>, <u>Woodinville</u>, <u>WA 98072</u>, <u>5050</u> <u>W. Mercer Way, Mercer Island, WA 98040</u>, and <u>7660 81st Pl SE. Mercer Island, WA</u> <u>98040</u>, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROTECTING SIGNALS TRANSMITTED BETWEEN A SOURCE AND DESTINATION DEVICE OVER MULTIPLE SIGNAL LINES" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent which is executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 200.0

Paul England

State of WARNULTON

County of KING

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>5</u><u>ws</u>, 20<u>UU</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>AUL GNUMP</u>, known to me to be the person(s) of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he (they) acknowledged the same to be his (their) act and deed.



H- Hoggan Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{29}{200}$.

Andrew D. Rosen

State of 11/18 HOUSTON

County of KING

On this 29 day of 5626, 20 CO, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 2000, known to me to be the person(s) of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he (they) acknowledged the same to be his (their) act and deed.



Notiry Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of \underline{Munl} , 2000.

Hacov Jacobi 18

State of ______H - FING County of _____

On this 29 day of $5av \epsilon$, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 400 400, known to me to be the person(s) of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he (they) acknowledged the same to be his (their) act and deed.



Harmy Notary Public

N TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 N , 20^{10} .
J	
	1 (
	(C. YUVA)
	Gideon A. Yuval

State of WASMINGTON

County of KING

On this 29 day of 5ust, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared $6000 A \cdot usual$, known to me to be the person(s) of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he (they) acknowledged the same to be his (their) act and deed.



A- Same